HISTORIC RACING

ANGLESEY
ROUND THREE
SAT/SUN 23rd/24th JUNE, 2001

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME £2
For conditions of admission see inside
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The Vintage Motor Cycle Club Ltd - Racing Section
A Restricted competition crganised by the V.M.C.C. Ltd. Held under the National Sporting Code of the Auto Cycle
Union, the Standing Regulations of The Auto Cycle Union for Road Races, the Supplementary Regulations and
Final Instructions issued by the Club.

TODAYS OFFICIALS
Permit No. ACU 05526 P.C.L. No. 022
Clerk Of The Course A.C.U Steward Deputy Clerk
Kim Allen Gerry Daine David Appleton
Assistant Clerk Incident Officer Club Steward
Martin Allan Steve Cope Muriel Fanthorpe
Starter & Assistant Paddock Marshals Timekeeper/ Race Recorders
Susan & Stewart Wright Andrew Reaney/John Lorriman Dave Morley / Steve & Elien Gregory
Radio Log Chief Scruitineer Chief Marshal
Dave Appleton Keith Godley Steve Kowalski
Sound Operator Commentator Equipment & Environmental Officers
Martin Allan TBA. Martin Allan
Paddock Announcer Medical Officers & First Aid Recovery Vehicle
Jayne Allison Procare Phil Reaney/Steve Kowalski
Secretary of the Meeting:
Judith Alcock, 2 Station Lane, Farnsfield, Newark, Nottinghamshire Tel: 0772 0978264
TIMETABLE
SATURDAY SUNDAY
SCRUITINEERING FROM: 08.00 AM 08.00 AM
PRACTICE FROM: 10.00 AM 10.00 AM
RACING FROM: 11.00 AM 10.30 AM
LUNCH: (Approx. 1 hour between 12.00 & 14.00)

The promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel part or the entire meeting without notice or refund.

COPYRIGHT

All literary matters in the official prog 1e including the list of

and their racing

numbers is copyright and any persons making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. Itis also a
condition of admission to any event held under the ACU Permit that no part of a meeting can be
filmed or video recorded andlor transmitted in any way without the written consent of the
promotersforganisers andfor the ACU except for the sole purpose of private enjoyment.

The V.M.C.C. - Racing Section would like to take this opportunity of thanking all Marshals
and Officials for their assistance today. Without you giving up your valuable free time
we would not be able to run these meetings

This Pr was piled and publi: by
The Vintage Motor Cycle Club - Racing Section Secretary
Lesley Reaney, 318 Osmaston Park Road, Allenton Derby, DE24 8FB
Tel: 01332 368699 Fax No: 01332 369089  Email: racesec.vmcc@theseed.net

Printed by Brookside Press, 10 Tomli: Estate, Alfreton Road, Derby DE21 4ED
Tel: 01332 360566 Fax: 01332 293923 Email: brookside@freenet.co.uk




Name

Martin Page

Ray Moore
Michael Schofield
Phil Jobborn
Terry Williams
lan Cramp

Mike Farrall
Stephen Hutchinson
Michael Hunter
Mike Powell

Eric Whiteoak

lan Scutt

Nigel Waring
William Free
Terence Anderton
Michael Harrison
Mervyn Stratford
Toby Smedley
Robbie Brown
Charles Jeanes
Jeff Whitworth
Derek Betts

John Bown

John Capper
Mike Ley

Stu Noble

Dave Downer
Matt Whitcombe:
Graham Williams
Chris Howitt
Dave Rowe

Juan Christian
Martin Nash De Villiers
Chris Smedley
Ray Hemming
Andy Hunt

Phil Jury

Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney
Bob Zwarts/Matthew Zwarts
Bob Angel/Bob Barlow (£
Robin Blowers/Jane Morris
Malc Mackay/Donna Mackay
Werner Eckel/Tim Johnson

TODAYS SOLO RIDERS

Home Town
Quorn

Nuneaton
Chorley
Willenhall

Conwy

Warks

Ashton

Hucknall

Woking

Cherry Willingham
Failsworth
Elsenham

Oxon

Suffolk

Darlington
Doncaster
Aylesbury

Bristol
Swanscombe
Redditch
Aldridge
Birmingham
Leicester
Middlewich
Tipton

Cambridge
Berkshire
Thatcham
Leicester
Birmingham
Bracknell

Lutor
Essex
Henfield
Worcs
Cambridge
Tadley

No.
111

112
116
122
125
129
130
131

132
135
136
138
139
150
160
163
166
168
170
176
177
179
180
184
186
188
190
195
197
211
212
220
236
246
250
266

Name
Ben Graham
Jessica Hemming
Martin Rose
John Lee
Andy Gimbert
John Waite
Mark Capewell
Daniel Toone
Michael Nash De Villiers
David Brasier
Kim Hicks
Mike Kemp
Peter Hunt
David Greenwood
Andrew Moulden
Diane Blint
Phil Beaton
Phillip Wade
Richard Adams
Ralph Richardson
Martin Owen
John Brunsdon
David White
Keith Savage
Paul Wade
Jim Steel
lan Bain
Graham Buller
Tim Johnson
Keith Riley
Peter Kelly (Sun)
Robert Douglass (Sun)
Cliff Shorter
John Paterson
Mitch Steel
Werner Eckel

Home Town
Cambridge
Worcs
Worcs
Rugby
Lancs
Malmesbury
Rugeley
Leics
Essex
Llandysul
Gravesend
Cleckheaton
Uttoxeter
Lancashire
Bedford
Waltham Abbey
Little Hampton
South Yorks
Aylesbury
Bedford
Northampton
Staunton
Stafford
Lancs
Barnsley
Loughborough
Widnes
Wisbech
Devon
Manchester
Wirral
Basingstoke
Fareham
Canterbury
Alvaston
Cambridge

TODAY'S OUTFIT/THREE WHEELERS & MGRGAN ENTRANTS

Kibworth
Shaw
Flintshire
Rayleigh
Nuneaton
Cambridge

Dave Fanthorpe Richard Clarke Oldbury
Dave Hodgson/Steph Wilkinson Bradford
Northampton
Llanfymach
Thurmaston
Halebank

Slu Harper/Pru Saunders

Tim Miles/Matthew Francis
Nick Weston/Kerry Williams
Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer

David White/Sheelagh Neal

37
4
49
56
63
65
68
70
82
83
93
95
13

Sue Darbyshire/George Darbyshire  Shipston on Stour
Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone Anstey

Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson Ibstock

David Wells/Paul Mann Shropshire
Dave Hammerton/Neil Bartie Colchester
Gareth Comyn/Stuart Jack Cambs
Grahame Alcock/Paul Emmerson  Famnsfield
Tony Bannister/lain Sanderson Preston
Roger Orford/Sally Smith Worcs

Alistair Rew/Maggie Bridge Northants
William Curvis/Tony Palacio Wigan

Nick Saunders/Kay Green Tamworth

Jim Steel/Mitch Steel Loughborough

RACING NEWS -- RACING NEWS - RACING NEWS

Round 3

Welcome to Anglesey for round three of the VMCC Historic Racing season. This circuit is very popular with our riders
with a beautiful view of the bay being seen from the paddock. The circuit is very demanding and will put to the test
riding ability for all riders entered. We also say welcome again to the Morgan Three Wheeler Club who start their
season off with us this weekend with round one of the Morgan Motor Company Challenge Series. The Morgans are not
strangers to the VMCC meetings and will follow us to Cadwell Park next month for round two of their series.

Well let's have a look how things are shaping up so far this season. The Historic Racing circus’ last meeling was at
Snetterton in Norfolk and this is how the races ended after the two races in each event.

In the Tuers Garage Championship it was Tim Johnson taking the win in both rounds with Toby Smedley hot on his
wheels again so Toby will have his work cut out here fo try and close the gap on Tim. In the M.AA.N Flying Systems
Championship for Formula Bantams Mike Powell took the flags with Peter Tibbitts finishing second, Pete is absent this
weekend so Mike hopefully will be able to increase his lead over Pete.

In the Old Bike Mart Championship Toby Smedley was there again to take two wins this time and lan Bain settling for
two seconds. The Edwards Christiansen Championship for the 250's saw last year's championship winner Stu Noble
battling with Merv Stratford. It will be interesting to see who finishes where this weekend

The Ossie Neal Championship (event 8) saw Nick Weston and passenger Kerry Williams roar to the front of the field
and take the chequered flag. In the Consort Ltd Championship which was also on the circuit at the same time as event
8 it was David Wells and passenger Paul Mann that took one win and Dennis and Christine Etheridge who took the
second race.

In the Bennetts Championship Mark Capewell, Phillip Wade and Graham Buller battled against one another round the
twisty corners of the Esses and Russells trying to get the better of each other. In the GB Moter Company Championship
Phil Jobborn came out tops taking both wins. Some are here this weekend others are not so this championship will
change somewhat over the four scoring rounds..

The Dresda Autos Championship saw the invited Classic machines take first, second and third so we shall have to see
who the championship scorers make winners as the invited machines are not eligible for points.  Stu Tonge and Phil
Jobborn were joint leaders before the Snetterton round so we shall hopefully have a clearer picture ready for Cadwell.

The Janic Antiques championship saw the Morgans battle together with Bill and Maggie Tuer taking yet again two wins
from Greg Bibby and Paula Heaney. In the Big Shots Championship John Butcher and Bob Hoellen both went down
the track giving it all they had to get the better of each other and even managed to fall on the same corner in virtually the
same part in separate races. Spooky or What! So they ended up with a win a piece.

The Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Solo Champion of Champions saw Phil Jobborn take the win he deserved. He
battled from the back of the grid with his knowledge of the circuit allowing him to work his way through the pack to the
flag. The Bonham & Brooks Sidecar and Three-wheeler Champion of Champions race was won by Bill and Maggie Tuer
after their battle with Chas Reynolds and his passenger (It must be scary not being able to see what is happening as a
passenger in those Morgans).

The Norvil Motorcycle Championship for the Novice riders was won by Robert Walker with Martin Ellis coming a close
second.

Spectators, thank you for coming, hope you enjoy the weekend. Please feel free to wander round the paddock and
admire the machines. A lot of time and money goes into keeping them going and keeping them looking just like they did
when they were made.

We hope you have an enjoyable day and a safe journey home.
Remember the next round is in two weeks time at Cadwell Park
Join us there!
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RACES" 1& 9SAT CLUTCH START

19 & 27 SUN
EVENT 1. TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP.
No. Name Machine Grid Positions
20 Terry Williams Cotton Python, Cc B c B 500 1933
21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT - B B B B 350 1928
25 Mike Farrall Rudge Whitworth A D A D 500 1926
44  Michael Harrison New Imperial Cc A [ A 349 1934
47 Mervyn Stratford Rudge A c A Cc 249 1934
51 Toby Smedley Sunbeam M95 c A c A 840 1934
65 Stu Noble Cotton Jap A Cc A c 500 1934
92 Chris Smedley Sunbeam M85 8 [ B [ 640 1934
176 Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V D A D A 350 1931
190 lan Bain Norton CS1 B B B B 500 1928
197 Tim Johnson Rudge Leigh Special A C A c 640 1934
256 Werner Eckel Rudge Ulster c A c A 500 1934
1st. 2nd. 3rd 4th 5th. 6th. 7th
Winners Time.......... Speed.........mph  Fastest Lap No.
st 2nd 3rd 4th, 5th. 6th 7th.
Winners Time........... Speed.........mph  Fastest Lap No.
t 2nd 3rd 4th, 5th 6th 7th. 8th. 9th,
Winners Time.......... Speed.........mph  Fastest Lap No...... Time..........
1st 2nd 3rd 4th, 5th
Winners Time.......... Speed.......... mph
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1934

5 MPH IN 1998

B

LAP RECORD: No. 190 IAN'BAIN 57

10 SECONDS DELAY

RACES 1& 9 SAT CLUTCH START
19 & 27 SUN
EVENT 6. GB MOTOR COMPANY CHAMPIONSHIP
Name Machine. Grid Pasitions
10  Martin Page BSA Goldstar F G [ G 500 1957
17 Phil Jobborn Norton Manx G H G H 500 1961
30  Mike Hunter Norton Manx H F H F 500 1961
43  Terence Anderton G G G G 499 1961
135  David Brasier F G F G 500 1955
186  Paul Wade H F H F 500 19861
195  Graham Buller Matchless G50 G E G E 496 1959
197  Tim Johnson Velocette Venom F G F G 500 1958
220  Robert Douglass (Sun)  Norton Manx G H 500 1955

1st.......2nd..
Winners Time.

wBth.iia
.mph  Fastest Lap No.

Solo Motoreycles 351-500cc 1949 to 1962

LAP RECORD: No.1 LEE MOORE 62.20s = 72.90 MPH IN 2000

TUERS GARAGE

GREENSBRIDGE LANE, HALEWOOD,
LIVERPOOL 26
TEL: 0151 487 5658

CLASS I & IV
@ M.O.T. TESTING

RETAILER SPECIALISTS IN
OLDER VEHICLES

MOTOR COMPANY

The Nurseries, Fleckney Road, Kibworth, Leics,
Tel: 0116 2793048 Mobile 0860 237945

“QUALITY USED CARS FOR THE DISCERNING BUYER"




RACES 2 & 10 SAT CLUTCH START 10 LAPS

2001 CHANMPIONSHIPS & SPONSORS

20 & 28 SUN
EVENT 9B. JANIC ANTIQUES CHAMPIONSHIP
No. Rider/Passenger Machine Grid Positions CcC Year Pertemps Recrui F ip - Solo C ion of Cl H
1 Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney Morgan SS A (o] A C 1208 1933 Bonham & Brooks ialist Aucti & Valuers Three-Wh Cl ion of Cl
4 Bob Angel/Bob Barlow Morgan Super Aero B A — 1297 1930 Handicap
17 Dave Hodgson/Steph Wilkinson ~ Morgan B B B B 1172 1936
20  Stu Harper/Pru Saunders Morgan Aero A B A B 1260 1926 Tuers Garage Championship Eventa1
31 Nick Weston/Kerry Williams Triumph Thunderbird C A B A 650 1959 golo Mt Qyclesnkimiianto 1938 =
v 7 The Edwards ClI Partnershp Cl Event 2
34 Bill Tuer/ Maggie Tuer Morgan C A (&) A 1150 1932 Solo Motorcycles Upto 250cc to 1962
113 Jim Steel/Mitch Steel Berkley T60 A o} A A 1220 1960 Drury Precision Sheet Metal Championship Event 3
Solo Motorcycles 251-350cc to 1962
0ld Bike Mart Championship Event 4
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1948
Bennett Associates Championship Event 5
Solo Motorcycles Multi-Cylinder Unlimited & Singles Over 500cc 1949-1962
GB Motor Company Championship Event 6
Solo Motorcycles 351-500cc 1949 to 1962
Dresda Autos Limited Championship Event 7A
Solo Motorcycles Specials upto 500cc to 1972
Big Shots Championship Event 7B
Solo Motorcycles Specials Over 500cc to 1972
Ossie Neal Sidecar Championship Event 8
Sidecar Outfits Unlimited to 1958
Consort Ltd Three-Wheeler Championship Event 9A
Sfcar based T/Wheelers Two Cylinder Two Valve per Cylinder up to 750cc U/L to 1972
B3 Cyclecars, Sidecar based Three-Wheelers & Morgans Unlimited to 1972 Janic Antiques Championship Event 9B
B3 Cyclecars, Sidecar based Three-Wheelers & Morgans Unlimited to 1972
LAP RECORD: No. 34 BILL TUER /. MAGGIE TUER!56.80s = 66,99 MPH IN 1999 M:AJH Pying Systams Champlenship e
Formula Bantams
Norvill M ycle Company Ltd John d Novice Cl i i Event 11
Solo Motorcycle Novice Riders Only
Norton Owners Club Championship Event 15
Solo Norton Motorcycles Only
Velocette Owners Club Championship Event 16
Solo Velocettes Only
Morgan Motor Company Challenge Race Event 25

Morgans Only -

TROPHY INFORMATION

The following Trophies are achieved on the Day and presented at our Annual Awards Dinner

Janic Antiques

4 King Street, Tamworth, Staffs, HISTORIC RACING DATES

Telephone:(01827) 59333
CADWELL FULL CIRCUIT SUNDAY 8™ JULY 2001
CADWELL FULL CIRCUIT SATISUN 14™/45™ JULY 2001 (Invite to Pegasus Meeting)

We buy & sell good antique LYDDEN SATURDAY/SUNDAY 11™/12™ AUGUST 2001

4 2 THREE SISTERS CIRCUIT SATURDAY/SUNDAY 15™/16™ SEPTEMBER 2001
China & furniture etc. CADWELL PARK CLUB CIRCUIT  SATURDAY 29™ SEPTEMBER 2001
fls ud \ 51 \ ) CADWELL PARK CLUB CIRCUIT SUNDAY 307 SEPTEMBER 2001 (Invite to Pegasus Meeting)
WARNING
Despite the i taking all id can happen.

Please comply with all instructions of marshals and Notices and remain in permitted areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY.

8 9




RACES = 3 & 11 SAT CLUTCH

RACES 3 & 11 SAT

No.

30
40
41
59
72
131
138
168
177
180

21 & 29 SUN

EVENT 4. OLD B
Name Machine

Terry Williams Cotton Python
lan Cramp Velocette KTT |
Mike Farrall Rudge Whitworth
Eric Whiteoak Triumph 5T
Michael Harrison New Imperial
Toby Smedley Sunbeam M95
Chris Smedley Sunbeam M95
Martin Rose Ariel Red Hunter
Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V

lan Bain Norton Works
Keith Riley Velocette KSS

START 10 LAPS
[KE MART CHAMPIONSHIP:
Grid Pasitions
B B B B 500 1933
A [o] A c 350 1929
B B B B 500 1928
[0} A o] A 500 1946
A [ A [ 349 1934
c A c A 640 1934
A c A c 640 1934
A c A Cc 500 1939
B B B B 350 1931
c A (o} A 500 1935
c A [+ A 350 1938
6th. 7th...

1st. 2nd. 3rd 4th, 5th

Fastest Lap No..

8th. 7th.......8th 9th.

Fastest Lap No...... Time..........

Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1948

LAP RECORD: No. 51 TOBY SME

67.58 MPH IN'1998

Y 56.30

20 SECOND DELAY

21 & 29 SUN

CLUTCH START

EVENT 7B. BIG SHOTS CHAMPIONSHIP

Name Machine

Michael Hunter Dresda Triumph
Nigel Waring Dresda Triumph
William Free Triumph T120

John Capper Triumph T110
Graham Williams  Triton Pre-Unit
Daniel Toone Triumph Thunderbird
Mike Kemp Norton Dominator
Phillip Wade Norton Atlas

Martin Owen Triton Pre-Unit
David White Notton Special

.mph

18t 20d.cc 31, dthe. . Sth
Winners Time. ~.mph
18t.......2nd 5th....

Winners Time. ~mph

Solo Motorcyc

LAP RECORD: 108 JOHN BU

Grid Positions

G E G E 650 1970
E G E G 900 1967
E G E G 750 1969
F E F E 650 1958
E F E F 740 1964
F F F F 650 1954
F F F F 650 1861
G E G E 750 1962
G E G E 650 1960
| G E G 750 1968

e
7

Specials over 500cc to 1972

TCHER 53.37 71.30 MPHIIN 2000

10

Richard Adams
Photographer to the

Motor Industry

“If it's got wheels we'll shoot it!”
Big Shots Studios Ltd. 0138 65S 5667

JJ THE WORLD'S BEST READ
FOR VINTAGE AND CLASSIC
ENTHUSIASTS IS PLEASED TO
BE SUPPORTING THE VMCC
PRE-48 SOLO CHAMPIONSHIP

WHY NOT INTRODUCE A FRIEND?
Subscription details on:
Phone: 01507 524004

Fax: 01507 525002
EMAIL: obm@oldbikemart.co.uk
PO Box 99, Horncastle, Lincs LN9 6L.Z

"Racing to bring you the best
old bike news, and advertising”

http://www.oldbikemart.co.uk r




RACES 4 & 12 SAT: CLUTCH' START
22 & 30 SUN

EVENT 7A- DRESDA AUTOS LIMITED GHAMPIONSHIP
No.  Name Machine Grid Positions

10 Martin Page BSA Goldstar D c o c fgg 1::7

11 Ray M Special c D c ] 1954

14 M?:m;n;:nonuxd g::;:v‘i,c:;r:. B E 8 E 494 1970 RACE 5 & 12A SAT CLUTCH START 10 LAPS
40  Nigel Waring Rickman Metisse F A F A 4:; l:én

Ar ette Vi c o [+ D 4 1961

B ViemaVesa e e e S EVENT 25 : MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY CHALLENGE RACE

58 John Bown Norton Dominator B8 E B E 496 1962 No.. Name Machine cc Year
70 D D Velocette MSS A F A ¥ 499 1958

72 Graham Wiliams Trton Pro Unit E [ 3 (] 500 1959 BY HANDICAP ON DAY FOR RACE

73 Chom Howkt, pro g A a0 1300 1 Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney Morgan §S c 1208 1933

istis
100 A dy Hunt Royal Enfield Fury E (7 E e 250 1967 4 Bob Angel/Bob Barlow Morgan Super Aero C 1297 1930
V Sv c o c D 350 1966 g

110 Phil Jun BSA Ducati L

112 Jassice Hemming Royal Enfield Bulet D C o c 498 1958 1 17 Dave Hodgson/Steph Wilkinson Morgan F2 B 1172 1936
125 Andy Gimbert Royal Enfield GP5 E B £ B 250 1965 20 Stu Harper/Pru Saunders Morgan Aero A 1260 1926
132 Mick Nash De Villiers  Bultaco F A F A 196 |§;; ' 34 Bill Tuar/ Maggle Tuer Mofgan B 11 50 1 932
136 Kim Hick Ducati A E A E 350 1 d 2

166 Phil Beaton Matehiess Motisze G A G A fgg 1968 37 Sue Darbyshire/George Darbyshire ~ Morgan F4 A 1172 1938
170  Richard Ad Vel Ve G G G G 1962 .

17 Jonn Brunsdon BoABs0 DiT TTC on. T iga¥ed 1g70 82 Roger Orford/Sally Smith Morgan SS A 990 1934
184 Keith Savage BSA A50 A F A F §00 1962 83 Alistair Rew/Maggie Bridge Morgan Super Aero c 1098 1929
236  Clitf Shorter Ducati Sebring E B E B 340 1867
246  John Paterson Norton Manx E A F A 349 1961

Bth. th.......8th.......9th,
Fastest Lap No...... Time..........

Tatiissees
Winners Timy

Fastest Lap No.

...mph

v 200ecrers 30t Bhcrr Bt s T,
Winners Time... Fastest Lap No...

Morgans Only
18tenress 2010 3Cecrrrs At e 5B s Ttre o Bt O,
Winners Time..........5peed.......... mph  Fastest Lap No...... Time..

LAP RECORD: No. 1 GREG BIBBY / DEBBIE BAIN 58.09s = 65,51 MPH IN 2

Solo Motorcycle Specials under 500cc to 1972

LAP RECORD: No. 22 graham Williams 55.61s = 68.19 MPH IN'2000

DRESDA RACING

builders of classic bikes
E.G.P. ENTERPRISES ;

Exclusively to VMCC members,
insurance from Footman James
provides top quality cover at
s .competitive premiums for ]

MOTORCYCLE AUTOJUMBLES
at Kempton Park Racecourse

Race preparation and testing for

JapeaT 39MJel YL

classic and vintage bikes. Saturda : : i
= < y 12th May 2001 veteran, vintage, classic
g“rdrace engumknnd . y‘l:llll(’l Southern Classic Bike Show . and historic motorcycles.
u:ea service makes our twins Admission £4.00 and £3.00 o
e fastest on the track and is rDRINDlVIDUALSERVICE AND COMPLETE PEACE OF MIND us Today
now available to the public. | | The Enthusiast’s Insurance Broker

Saturday 23rd June 2001

Any enquiries at the meeting - see Nigel Waring - No.40

Dresda Autos Lid, Tel: 01753 684943, Fax: 01753 680389, email
Degens@dresda.fsbusiness.co.uk. Website: www.dresda.couk

: § ; Saturday 15th September 200 |
Tritons to order: Engine rebuilds, Saturday 20th October 2001 o OT M A N A M E s
frame build, repairs and Saturday 1st December 2001
Send Large sae for catalogue

modification, Stove enamelling, F I
E.G.P. tel/fax 01344 883961 - send sae for booking form.

box sections swinging arms
12 13




RACES

RACES

6 & 14 SAT CLUTCH START 10 LAPS
23 & 31 SUN

EVENT 5. BENNETT ASSOCIATES CHAMPIONSHIP

Name Machine Grid Positions Year
Steve Hutchinson Triumph T110 [o] A Cc A 650 1958
John Capper Triumph T110 C B c B 650 1958
Mike Ley BSA A10 B B B B 650 1958
Ben Graham Triumph 6T A (o3 A C 650 1954
Martin Rose Norton Dominator A c A c 600 1958
Mark Capewell Norton Atlas B B B B 750 1962
Daniel Toone Triumph Thunderbird B c B (o} 650 1954
Mike Kemp Norton Dominator D A D A 650 1961
Phillip Wade Norton SS A D A D 650 1962
Martin Owen Triumph 6T (o} A c A 650 1960
Keith Savage BSA A50 A c A c 500 1962
Graham Buller HRD Rapide [ A [} A 1120 1949
1st. 2nd 3rd e 4th, Sth. 6th 7th..

Winners Time. Fastest Lap No..

1st. 2nd. 3rd. 4th, 5th. 6th. 7th,

Winners Time.......... Speed..........mph  Fastest Lap No.
t 2nd. rd 4th, 5th. 6th. 7th

Winners Time.......... Speed.......... mph  Fastest Lap No.

1st. 2nd 3rd 4th 5th.
Winners Time..........Speed..........mph

Solo Motorcycles Multi-cylinder Unlimited & Singles over 500cc 1949 to 1962

LAP RECOR

No. 167 MARK SHARROC!

70.20 MPH IN'1999

6 & 14 SAT
23 & 31 SUN

CLUTCH START

EVENT 10, M.A.N. FLYING SYSTEMS CHAMPIONSHIP.

Name Machine Grid Position CcC Year
Ray Moore BSA Bantam I F I {5 125 1958
Mike Powell BSA Bantam H G H: ¥G 125 1971
lan Scutt BSA Bantam F I F 1 125 1962
Robbie Brown BSA Bantam G G GEEG 125 1956
Derek Betts BSA Bantam H F HEEE 121 1950
Matt Whitcombe BSA Bantam H F H E 125 1958
Martin Nash De Villiers BSA Bantam G G G=SG 125 1965
John Lee Triumph Tiger Cub G G GH-2G 199 1962
Michael Nash De Villiers ~ BSA Bantam F H E H 128 1964
Andrew Moulden BSA Bantam E H E -H 125 1961
Diane Blint BSA Bantam G H G H 175 1967

1st.......2nd..00 000
Winners Time..........5

st.......2nd..
Winners Time.

1st.......2nd.
Winners Time.

.mph  Fastest Lap No...... Time.......... Speed ...

Engineering Design

©  Tunnelling ©  Machine Design
®  Steelwork Consultants ° gkua::r:ll‘:esign
e  Offshore ° Xpel itness
e Wind Energy e  Seismic Analysis
e  Power Stations l N N O V A T I 0 N ° Ch_amical

e Movable Bridges is based on ° Z:‘:I;fi:mem

EXPERIENCE

M'G Bennett & Associates Ltd.
Tel: 01709373782
Fax2.01709 363730

E-mail’s mgb@ bennettmg.co.uk
Weh Site Swww.benneitmg.co.uk

2 20 SIRDAR ROAD, BROOK ROAD INDUSTRIAL EST,
MAN. FLYING SYSTEMS LTD. - 53R iR See o,
FAX 0044(0)1268 747199, www.monfly.co.uk
720 £ ORMUL A BANTAM RACING

FULL CAD/CAM CN.C. MACHINING
COMPLETE FABRICATIONS
ALUMINIUM AND STAINLESS
MIG AND TIG
CODED WELDERS

ALL AGES, ALL ABILITIES, ALL GOOD FUN AND CHEAP.
GOOD RACING AND GOOD LAUGHS IN GOOD
COMPANY AND IT WON'T BREAK THE BANK

LOTS OF HELP ALWAYS AVAILABLE

COME AND HAVE A GO!




RACES S 7 GHlgiRAT Il TnT THE EDWARDS CHRISTIANSEN PARTNERSHIP

24 & 32 SUN
EVENT 2. THE EDWARDS CHRISTIANSEN PARTNERSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP STRELLEY HALL « NOTTINGHAM ¢ NG8 6PE
o e iachiibe GridiBositions CE PHONE: 0115 9227851 « FAX: 0115 9253580
27 Steve Hutchinson  BSA C15 A% DI R D 250 1958
36 lan Scutt BSA Bantam A E A E 125 1962 e . .
47 Mervyn Stratford  Rudge AY L DEE A D 249 1934 Sponsor to Jim Steel & 250 cc Championship
65 Stu Noble BSA C15 C9 L e 8 250 1958
70 Dave Downer Velocette MOV E A E A 249 1947
87 Ray Hemming Royal Enfield A E A E 250 1958 R ] s
110 Phil Jury i e e AT e S o Got an injury! Someone else to blame! Give us a
122 John Lee Triumph Tiger Cub (RSl 4l c 199 1862 i
e el H ok S e R call or ask for Jayne Allison at the Paddock Office
129 John Waite BSA C15 BEFACL. I8 c 250 1959
135 David Brasier Aermacchi Aladora c B c B 250 1962 Sl . . . . .
139 Peter Hunt Royal Enfield Df-n By D B 248 1958 We specialise in Personal Injury claims including
Jio Dl heisieon) Rudus 4V DR S A e Motorcycle/car accident; Trip/Slip cases; Sports Injuries
188  Jim Steel BSA C15 e e ¢ C 250 1958 and Work related injuries.
250 Mitch Steel BSA C15 D’ v A% WD A 250 1858
1st. 2nd. 3rd. 4th, Sth. 3 6th. 7th. . .
Winets Tine i biepspd e el Fastab Uapta We offer N(? Win-No Fee agreements vt/lthout the ne?d- for
any expensive loans or legal expenses insurance policies.
1st. 2nd. 5th. 6th. 7th.
Winners Time... ....mph  Fastest Lap No.
B o oA B G Ty M Quite simply, it costs you nthm'g and you could acquire
Winners Time.... Fastest Lap No. thousands of pounds. So give it a try. Telephone us.
1st. 2nd. .
Winners Time.... | We have 1000’s of clients from all over the Country — so
Solo Motorcycles upto 250cc to 1962 you don’t have to be local to use our services.

JOINT LAP RECORD:

No. 187 MARK SHARROCK/ No.9 TI JACKSON 58.0s = 65.51 MPHIIN 1998

10 SECONDS DELAY

RACES 7 & 15 SAT CLUTCH START
24 & 32 SUN

EVENT 3. DRURY PRECISION SHEET METAL CHAMPIONSHIP:

Name Machine Grid Positions

17  Phil Jobborn Norton Manx J G J G 350 1958

30 Michael Hunter Norton Manx H H H H 350 1957

35 Eric Whiteoak Douglas 80 + I vl | G 380 1951

44  Michael Harrison New Imperial G i G | 349 1934 S

54 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper H H H H 350 1954 £ §

74 David Rowe Norton Model 50 G J G J 348 1958 2

111 Ben Graham Matchless G33 I H I H 350 1857 . .
150 David Greenwood  Norton Modol M5O | G | G 350 1957 Production sheetmetal work to fine limits
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS G | G 1 350 1938 ! . .
212 PoterKelly (Sun)  AJS 7R BN ¢ 0 350 1961 [ Electronic equipment enclosures
246 John Paterson Norton Manx G | G 348 1981 ‘ Light I tal i A

T i gl 1 1gNt presswork, metal rorming

Winners Time... Fastest Lap No.

Sponsors of Event 3

DRURY PRECISION SHEET METAL LTD.
Beechings Way, Alford, Lincolnshire LN13 9JE
Tel: 01507 466553 Fax: 01507 462790

6th........7th...
Fastest Lap No

t 2nd 3rd.......4th th, 6th 7th, 8th. 9th 10th....
Winners Time........... Speed.......... mph  Fastest Lap No.

1st. 2nd.
Winners Time....

6th. 7th...
Fastest Lap No.

Solo Motorcycles 251-350cc to 1962

LAP RECORD: No. 31 DOUG JONES 54.7s = 69.56 MPH IN 1998
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RACES 8 & 16 SAT

No.

RACES 8 & 16 SAT

CLUTCH START

25 & 33 SUN
EVENT 9A. CONSORT LTD CHAMPIONSHIP

Rider/Passenger Machine Grid Positions (cfe;
Dave Fanthorpe/Richard Clarke BSA /RGM (o] A C.ow A 736
Derek Rand/Lee Rand Norton Commando A B A C 750
Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson Triton Thunderbird B (o] B C 745
David Wells/Paul Mann Wallace BSA c B cC B 748
Gareth Comyn/Stuart Jack Triumph 6T A Cc A B 650
Grahame Alcock/Paul Emmerson Triumph 6T B A C A 700
Tony Bannister/lain Sanderson Ariel/Triumph A (o] A C 750
Nick Saunders/Kay Green Norton Atlas Cc A B A 750

e s eons 8.
Fastest Lap No.

6th........7th.
Fastest Lap No.

st 2nd
Winners Time..

6th........7th.
Fastest Lap N

S/car based T/Wheelers Two Cylinder Two Valve per Cylinder up to 760cc U/L to 1972

10 SECOND DELAY

CLUTCH START

25 & 33 SUN
EVENT 8. OSSIE NEAL CHAMPIONSHIP

Rider/Passenger Machine Grid'Positions.
Bob Zwarts/Matthew Zwarts ~ AJS E G E H 650
Robin Blowers/Jane Morris AJS G3L G H G E 700
Malc Mackay/Donna Mackay ~ BSA A10 G H G E 650
Werner Eckel/Tim Johnson Ariel V6 E: G E G 700
Tim Miles / Matthew Francis ~ Triumph 5T G E H E 700
Nick Weston/Kerry Williams Triumph Thunderbird F F F G 650
David White / Sheelagh Neal ~ Triumph 6T F F E F 650
Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone  Triumph Thunderbird E G E G 650
Dave Hammerton/Neil Bartle BSA M33 H E H F 599
William Curvis/Tony Palacio Triumph Thunderbird H E G H 650

10 LAPS

LAP RECORD: 68 GRAHAM ALCOCK/PAUL EMMERSON 1nt05.15s = 58.41 MPH IN @200

Year

1970
1971
1972
1967
1947
1969
1948
1952

1957
1947
1962
1938
1949
1951
1954
1952
1947
1954

Consort Ltd

ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE
THEIR SPONSORSHIP OF

EVENT 9A THE SIDECAR BASED THREE - WHEELERS

CONSORT LIMITED ARE A PVC DOUBLE GLAZING MANUFACTURER
AND ARE AT FULWOOD ROAD SOUTH, FULWOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
HUTHWAITE, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE. NG17 2JZ

THEY SPECIALISE IN MAKING HIGH QUALITY WINDOWS, DOORS AND
CONSERVATORIES FOR CUSTOMERS COUNTRYWIDE

TRADE CONTACT: MEL DAVIS
TEL: 01623 440880 FAX: 01623 440396
EMAIL: www.consort.ltd.uk

I d &M design and fabrication

=

Unit 3, 61 Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
M. 07931 513975 T. 01223566181 F. 01223 566182

Steelcraft specialises in bespoke metal fabrication.
A highly diverse company, providing expertise in
avariety of different areas and materials, through
our many 'iri-house' design solutions to our unique
product creations.

We pride ourselves on our attention to detail and
our concern for a customers needs in this specialist
market. Our clients come from the public and
private sectors and include architects, hospitals,
theatre companies & catering establishments.
Contact Andy Hunt
or Stu Noble for more details
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RACE 17/ SUN CLUTGH START

EVENT: ALLCOMERS SOLO SCRATCH RACE

TIME PERMITTING

SOLOS ONLY

LAP RECORD: NONE

RACE 18 SUN GLUTCH START:
EVENT: ALLCOMERS SIDECAR/THREE-WHEELERS SCRATCH RACE

TIME PERMITTING

1st.......2nd.
Winners Time. L .mph  Fastest Lap No..

SIDECARS/THREE-WHEELERS ONLY

LAP RECORD: NONE

’mm. on) NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO.
The Corner Garage

rNorVil Cannock Road, Chase Terrace,

Burntwood, STAFFS WS7 8JP
Tel: 01543 278008 Fax: 01543 274775

REG. NO. (USA) 1,644,347

DISC KITS
Single Disc Kit = £426.00
Twin Disc Kit = £726.00 MiacEh 2
Conversion Kits from = £115.00 Norvil Head Steady Cad Plated - Com = £42.00

ALL PARTS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY  Norvil Head Steady - Stainless Steel - Com = £58.00
Cam shafts Standard to 7s,- £88.00 to £125.00

Big Value Head Conversion 850 Shortstroke = £180.00
Big Bore Kit 920cc (for 850) exchange = £260.00

BELT DRIVE KITS
Com. Race Kit = £180.00

" Com. Road Kit ~ £169.50 WORKSHOP SERVICES
Dominator Kit ¢/w DIAGHRAM clutch
. £305.00 Rebore and Hone - Per Cylinder = £18.00

Gasflow Cylinder Head From £85.00

Race Tuning & Special Assy = £30.00 Per Hour
SEND SAE FOR OUR FREE All Norton Work Can Be Undertaken.

84 PAGE NORTON CATALOGUE
ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO VAT
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CLUTCHISTART

EVENT 16: VELOCETTE OWNERS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Machine
BY HANDICAP ON DAY

21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT 350 1929
43  Terence Anderton Velocette Venom 499 1961
64 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350 1954
55 Jeff Whitworth Velocette Venom 499 1959
70 Dave Downer Velocette MSS 499 1958
170  Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499 1962
197 Tim Johnson Velocette Venom 500 1958
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS 350 1938
18t..n.20d..... 300, ... 4th......Sth......6th, 7th.......8th.......0th.......10th..

WnNersTime..........5p@0. ... mph  Fastest Lap No...... Time.......... Speed .

Velocette Solos Only

LAP RECORD:' 113 EWAN CAMERON 56 67.11 MPH INI1998

RACE 26 SUN CLUTCH START
EVENT 15: NORTON OWNERS.CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Name. Machine
BY HANDICAP ON DAY

17  Phil Jobborn Norton Manx 500 1961
30 Michael Hunter Norton Manx 500 1961
68 John Bown Norton Dominator 496 1962
74 David Rowe Norton Model 50 348 1958
116 Martin Rose Norton Dominator 600 1958
130 Mark Capewell Norton Atlas 750 1962
138 Mike Kemp Norton Dominator 650 1961
150  Dave Greenwood Norton Model 50 350 1957
168  Philip Wade Norton SS 650 1962
180 Dave White Norton Special 750 1968
186 Paul Wade Norton Dominator 500 1960
190 lan Bain Norton Works 500 1935
220  Robert Douglass (Sun) Norton Manx 500 1955
246 John Paterson Norton Manx 349 1961

18tcsres20duennr. 30l Ath.......5th.......6th. 7th.......8h.......9th.

.mph  Fastest Lap No...... Time..........

Winners Time.

Norton Solos Only

LAP RECORD: No. 31 DOUG JON 6.75 27033 MPHIIN 1999

Owners Club

with Centres throughout the World and
a regular high quality Club Journal - annual membership fee just £18

Contact Mike Spink, 32 Westport Crescent, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton
b Wwvil 3JP

=

Spares Ltd

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Motorcycle Parts

The Velocette Owners Club’s own spares company for its club members

Enquiries: enclose SAE & Membership Card Regular Open Days
The Old Chapel, Cheney End, Huncote, Leics LE9 6AD

Spares List £1.00 ACCESS & VISA Accepted  FAX: 01162 752703




RACE 34 SUN

CLUTCH START

10 LARPS

RACE A CLUTCH START 10 LAPS
EVENT PERTEMPS RECRUITMENT PARTNERSHIP SOLO CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS HANDICAP.

No. Name achine Year

Entries selected on the day are the Top 10 from the 2001 Championship
Plus riders finishing in 1* and 2™ place in events 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7a, 7b & 10

EVENT 11. NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO. LTD SPONSORED JOHN GREENWOOD NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP ‘

33
17
190
197
13

Mike Powell
Phil Jobborn
lan Bain

Tim Johnson
Ewan Cameron

154
142
138
168

47

Stu Tonge
Peter Tibbitts
Mike Kemp
Phillip Wade
Mervyn Stratford

No. Name Machine cC Year |

BY HANDICAP ON DAY i
41  William Free Triumph T120 750 1969
54 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350 1954
74 David Rowe Norton Model 50 348 1958
110 Phil Jury BSA Ducati 350 1966
116 Martin Rose Norton Dominator 600 1958
129 John Waite BSA C15 250 1959
150 David Greenwood Norton M50 350 1957
176 Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V 350 1931
179  John Brunsdon BSA B50 498 1972
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS 350 1938
220 Robert Douglass (Sunday) Norton Manx 500 1955
246 John Paterson Norton Manx 349 1961
250 Mitch Steel BSA C15 250 1958

.mph
Solo Motorcycles Novice Riders

LAP RECORD:

TH

0. 128

63.85 MPH IN 1998

NORVI

JOHN GODWIN 59.60s =

Motoreyete company

15t.......20d 4th.......5th.......6h........7th..
Winners Time. mph

RACE A AND RACE B WILL BE THE FIRST TWO RACES AFTER LUNCH

CLUTCH START

EVENT: BONHAM & BROOKS THREE-WHEELER CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS HANDICAP
CC

Name Machine Year

Entries selected on the day are the Top 10 from the 2001 championship
The remainder of the grid will be 1" & 2™ place finishers in events 8,9a & 8b

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 92 Steve Reilly/Kevin Thurston
1 Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney 10 Werner Eckel/Tim Johnson

3 Nick Weston/Kerry Williams 41 Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone

30  Chas Reynolds/Gerry Daine 35 David White/Sheelagh Neal

72 Wil Smith/Chris Unstead 64 Paul Tutcher/Martin Watkinson

An Auction of Collectors’ Motorcycles and Related Material
at The International Classic Motorcycle Show
8th July 2001 Stafford

Unregistered 1951 Vincent Black Shadow
to Lightning specification.
To be sold on the 8th luly 2001 at Stafford.

The Corner Garage, 96-98 Cannock Road, Chase Terrace,
Burntwood, Staffs, WS7 8JP.

Tel 01543 278008 Fax 01543 274775
www.norvilmotorcycle.co.uk mail@norvilmotorcycle.co.uk
We undertake all Commando & Dominator
restoration work, from a rebore to a complete rebuild.

ST
orto S

Norvil Is Our Registered Trademark Reg. No. (UK5) 2128517, (USA) 1644347
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fu
WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING LATE ENTRIES FOR
OUR FORTHCOMING MOTORCYCLE AUCTION,
TO BE HELD AT STAFFORD ON THE 8TH JULY

Our regional offices and network of national and
international representatives work together to give
each auction the maximum marketing, publicity
and exposure to the collectors” motorcycle market
worldwide. Our specialist sales of motorcycles in
2000 totalled circa £2 million.

Montpelier Street, Knightsbridge, London, SW7 1HH
Tel 020 7393 3826 Fax 020 7393 3915

For more information please call Malcolm Barber
or Dave Hawkins on 020 7393 3826,
Email bikes@bonhams.com

Motorcycle catalogues will be available,
please call 01666 502 200,

BONHAM
SBROOKS
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- KICK

- START
- YOUR
'CAREER

Warehouse

Factory Operatives

Welders
[ you are fooking for a great Pickers
new job, your search ends Packers
here,

Come and talk to the Forklift Drivers

country's largest independent
recruitment agency and you'll

Drivers’ Mates

find a wealth of oppartunity on .
your doorstep. HGV Drivers
Our position at the top of out LGV Drivers
industry means we work for

Assemblers

some of the brightest lights in
UK industry, so naturally we
can find you a great job to suit

Food Processing

- your talents amongst the pick

__ of companies in yourr area. PCB Workers
\What are you waiting for? Labourers
Call into one of our branches N %
below and start work now! Machine Operatives

Visit our website: | Loaders
www.pertemps.co.uk
LOCATIONS

« Basildon ¢ Birmingham * Bradford - Bristol - Cirencester

» Coventry » Dartford « Edinburgh » Glasgow - Heathrow

s Isle of Wight « Leeds ¢ Leicester - Vianchester

* Niorthammpton ¢ Poole + Reading * Redditch { .

» Sheffield * Slough * Southammpton - Stansted

* Swundon ¢ Telford « \Aalsall « \Warrington PERTEMPS
* st Bromunich « VWbiverhanpton T




